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ePhyto Industry Advisory Group Membership List 
(Last updated: October 2023) 

  This document to be read in conjunction with IAG Terms of Reference . 

Chair (September 2022-September 2024):  

- Ms Rose Souza Richards (International Seed Federation) 

Sectors represented: Observers 

Breeders of asexually reproduced ornamental and fruit 
varieties   
Cocoa 
Cotton 
Cut flowers 
Grain trade  
Fresh produce (fruit and vegetables) 
Hay and forage 
Seeds 
Wood Products  
Global express 

Global Alliance on Trade Facilitation 

(GATF)  

Standards and Trade Development Facility 

(STDF) 

 

Name Title Organization Address Email 

Robin Dand 
Secretary 

General 

Federation of Cocoa 

Commerce  

2nd Floor, 30 Watling Street 

London, EC4M 9BR  

robin.dand@cocoafederation.com  

Edgar 

Krieger 

Secretary 

General  International Community 

of Breeders of Asexually 

Reproduced Ornamental 

and Fruit Varieties  

(CIOPORA) 

Deichstr. 29 

20459 Hamburg, 

Germany 

Tel: +49 40 555 63702 

edgar.krieger@ciopora.org  

Paulo Peralta 
Technical 

Expert 

Paulo.Peralta@ciopora.org 

Peter 

Wakefield Chair 

International Cotton 

Association Advisory 

Committee (ICAC) 

 

1629-K street, NW, Suite 

702, Washington DC-20006-

1635-USA 

peter@wiscontrol.com    

Parkhi@icac.org 
 
Eric@icac.org  Parkhi Vats  Commodity 

Trade Analyst 

Eric 

Trachtenberg 

Executive 

Director 

Gary C. 

Martin President 

International Grain Trade 

Coalition (IGTC) 

Avenue Krieg 40, Geneva 

CH-1208, 

+41 (0) 22 789 34 66  

president@igtcglobal.org 

secretariat@igtcglobal.org  

Craig 

Fedchock 

IGTC 

Innovation 

Emissary 

Craig Fedchock 

cfedchock@naega.org  
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Name Title Organization Address Email 

Rose Souza 

Richards 

Seed Health 

Manager 

IAG Chair 

International Seed 

Federation (ISF) 

Route du Reposoir 7, 1260 

Nyon, Switzerland 

Tel : +31 65 120 6913 

R.SouzaRichards@worldseed.org  

Michael 

Keller 

Secretary-

General 

International Seed 

Federation (ISF) 

Route du Reposoir 7, 1260 

Nyon, Switzerland 

Tel : +31 65 120 6913 

Michael Keller 

m.keller@worldseed.org  

Joe 

O’Donnell 

Director, 

Government & 

Public Affairs 

International Wood 

Products Association 

(IWPA) 

4214 King Street - 

Alexandria, Virginia 22302 

Tel: +1 703 820 6696 Mob: 

+1 703 489 5126 

joe@iwpawood.org  

Sylvie 

Mamias 

 

Secretary 

General 

Union Fleurs aisbl 

(International Flower 

Trade Association) 

Avenue Arnaud Fraiteur 15-

23 / Box A91  

1050 Brussels, Belgium 

Phone : +32 498 59 59 38 

secgen@unionfleurs.org  

Romans 

Vorss 

Director of 

Technical 

Affairs 

Europatat – European 

potato trade association 

Rue des Deux Églises 26, 

1000 Bruxelles.  

Tel: + 32 2 229 21 56 

secretariat@europatat.eu  

romans.vorss@europatat.eu 

Veerle 

Vandersypt  

Secretary 

General, Fresh 

Trade Belgium 

Freshfel Europe – 

European Fresh Produce 

Association 

Rue de Trèves 49-51 box 8- 

1040 Brussels  Tel : +32 2 

777 15 80 

veerle.vandersypt@fvphouse.be   

Joanna 

Nathanson  

Policy Advisor 

International 

Affairs & 

Communication

s 

Freshfel Europe – 

European Fresh Produce 

Association 

j.nathanson@Freshfel.org  

David 

Fernandez 

Trade Policy 

Advisor 

Freshfel Europe – 

European Fresh Produce 

Association 

d.fernandez@Freshfel.org  

Carlos Grau 

Tanner  

Director 

General 

Global Express 

Association 

 

Global Express Association 

(GEA) Rue du Mont-Blanc 

26 1201 Geneva 

Switzerland +41 22 716 

5920 

carlos.grau@global-express.org  

Dietmar Jost Customs and 

Security 

Advisor 

Global Express 

Association 
dietmar@global-express.org  

Chelsea 

Russel  

Outreach & 

Communication 

Director 

National Alfalfa and 

Forage Association  

4630 Churchill Street, #1 St. 

Paul, MN 55126 +1 

651.484.3888 

 

nafa@alfalfa.org  
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Observers 

Name Title Organization Address 
Email 

Anders REHNBERG  Global 

Alliance for 

Trade 

Facilitation 

(GATF) 

c/o International Chamber of 

Commerce 

33-43 Avenue du Président Wilson 

75116 Paris, France 

Anders.REHNBERG@iccwbo.org  

Melvin Spreij Head  

The 

Standards 

and Trade 

Development 

Facility 

(STDF)  

 

World Trade Organization, Centre 

William Rappard, Rue de 

Lausanne 154, CH-1211 Geneva, 

Switzerland 

Tel: +41 (0)22 739 5295 

Fax: +41 (0)22 739 5760 

'Spreij, Melvin' 

melvin.spreij@wto.org  

Simon 

Padilla 

 Padilla, Simon 

simon.padilla@wto.org  
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